

Document 2014 1585

Book 2014 Page 1585 Type 03 001 Pages 2 Date 7/02/2014 Time 1:16 PM Rec Amt \$12.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 IND)

Rev Transfer Tax \$84.00 Rev Stamp# 215 DOV# 222 INDX I ANNO SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK



TRUSTEE WARRANTY DEED

THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION
Official Form No. 107
Recorder's Cover Sheet

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

Samuel H. Braland P.O. Box 370 Earlham, Iowa 50072 (515) 758-2267

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address)

Mark and Helene Modlich 861 Glade Run Road West Jefferson, Ohio 43162

& Return Document To: (Name and complete address)

Samuel H. Braland P.O. Box 370 Earlham, Iowa 50072

Grantors:

Grantees:

Glenna J. Finney Revocable Trust

Mark Modlich Helene Modlich

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:



TRUSTEE WARRANTY DEED (Inter Vivos Trust)

| | | usand and no/100 | oths (\$53,000.00) | |
|---|---|--|---|---|
| Dollar(s) and other valuab | le consideration, | | | |
| Glenna J. Finney | 41 - CLENDIA I | EDDIEV DEVO | CADLE TRUCT 1 | 4 1-4-1 |
| August 20, 2007 | tne GLENNA J. | FINNEY REVO | CABLE TRUST under agreemen | t dated |
| does hereby convey to MARK MODLICH and I | HELENE MODLIC | CH, husband and | wife, | |
| | | | Warner | |
| 4. 6.11 | | Madison | 01 | |
| the following described re- | al estate in | IVIAGISOII | County, Iowa: | |
| | M., Madison County | , Iowa, containing | rter (NW¼ NW¼) of Section 14, T 10.00 acres, as shown in Plat of Su adison County, Iowa. | |
| estate by title in fee simple that the real estate is free | e; that grantor has and clear of all li | good and lawfu ens and encumb | ssors in interest, that grantor l I authority to sell and convey th rances, except as may be abou nst the lawful claims of all perso | ne real estate; re stated; and |
| transfer is made is duly ext the trust was under no disa to the grantees is effective impair the validity of the tru | ecuted and in exis ability or infirmity a e and rightful; and ast or the validity of | tence; that to the t the time the trus that the trustee the transfer. | llowing: That the trust pursuant knowledge of the grantor the pe st was created; that the transfer knows of no facts or legal claim | erson creating by the trustee s which might |
| Words and phrases he or plural number, according | rein, including the to the context. | acknowledgmen | t hereof, shall be construed as i | n the singular |
| Dated thisday | of July | , <u>2014</u> . | | |
| | | | | |
| Ву: | (A:A) - \ | | | |
| | (title) | | 11/ 17 | innay |
| By: | | | Manna J. T. | inner |
| | (title) | | Glenna J. Finney | |
| As (Trustee) (Co-Trustee) | of | | As (Trustee) (©ঔ-সংগ্রে ইভিড) of | • |
| the above-entitled trust | | | the above-entitled trust | |
| | | | | |
| STATE OF | IOWA | , COUNTY OF | MADISON | |
| This instrument was | acknowledged be | fore me on | July / stee of the Glenna J. Finney Revoca | |
| 2014 | | ER STOVER | Sice of the Glenna J. Finney Revoca | DIE Trust |
| | | Sion No. 729109 | | Noton: Dublic |
| | My Commission | on Exp. (0122114 | 7 | , Notary Public |